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(b) Subd. 2. This chapter shall not be construed as pro-;

viding an exclusive method for making gifts to minors.

Sec. 10. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Chapter 527, is amended
by adding a section to read:

[527.035] Distributions or transfers to a custodian. Subdi-
vision 1. An adult person may either by a written instrument exe-
cuted during his lifetime or by his valid last will, provide that a dis-
tribution of property, other than life insurance policies and annuity con-
tracts, which may be custodial property hereunder may or must be
made by a trustee pursuant to the terms of the governing instrument, to
a custodian therein designated for a person who is a minor on the date
of the distribution.

Subd. 2., . An adult person may by a written instrument, the
form of which is not inconsistent with the'terms of the policy or con-
tract and which is filed with and recorded by the insurance company
during such person's lifetime, direct (a) an insurance company to dis-
tribute proceeds of a life insurance policy or annuity contract which
are payable to a person who is a minor on the date on which payment
is due to 'the custodian designated, in such instrument for such minor;
(b) that'ownership, of a_,life insurance .policy or annuity contract on
the life of a minor or on,the life of a member of the minor's family
shall vest in a custodian designated in such instrument for such minor
upon the happening of a stated event.

Approved April 9, 1969.

CHAPTER 102—S/F. No. 105

An act relating to taxation; exemptions from motor fuel road
tax; amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 296.17, Subdivision
9. -

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: •• '

Section 1. ' Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 296.17, Subdivi-
sion 9, is amended to read: .

Subd. 9. Gasoline; road tax;'exemptions. 'Nothing in sub-
divisions 7 to 22 shall apply to: (a) any commercial motor vehicle or
vehicles operated by this state, any subdivision thereof, the .United
States, or any agency of two or more states or of states and the
United States in which this state participates? er.te; (b) any school
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bus as defined by the laws of this state operated by, for or on behalf
of a state or any subdivision thereof; or (c) any motor vehicle bear-
ing Minnesota base license plates.

Approved April 9, 1969.

CHAPTER 103— S. F. No. 249

An act relating to maltreatment of minors; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1967, Section 626.554, Subdivision 6.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

iSection 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 626.554, Subdi-
vision 6, is amended to read:

Subd. 6. Minors; maltreatment; evidence not privileged.
Neither the physician-patient privilege nor the husband-wife
privilege shall be a ground for excluding evidence regard-
ing a child's injuries or the cause thereof, in any judicial proceeding

frem a fepert pufsuant te this seetien concerning a physical
injury to a minor which appears to have been caused as a result of
physical abuse or neglect.

Approved April 9, 1969.

CHAPTER 104—S. F. No. 418

. [Coded] . . . .

An act relating to education; practice or student teachers;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 123.35, by adding a sub-
division.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 123.35, is
amended by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 13. Education; teachers; practice teachers. The
board may by agreements with teacher preparing institutions arrange
for classroom experience in the district for practice or student teach-
ers who have completed not less than two years of an approved
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